Division of Public Assistance - Child Care Program Office

State of Alaska

Department of Health and Social Services

Child Care Assistance Program Rate Schedule (Revised March 1, 2019)

Licensed or Military Center

Licensed Group Home

Licensed or Military Home

Approved Relative or In-Home Care

F/T P/T F/T P/T F/T P/T F/T P/T F/T P/T F/T P/T F/T P/T F/T P/T

Rate Region Age Group| Month| Month| Day Day | Month| Month| Day Day | Month| Month| Day Day | Month| Month| Day Day

Infant $934 $438 $56 $26 $934 $438 $56 $26 $734 $423 S44 $25 $673 $392 $40 $23

. Toddler $873 $408 $52 $S24 $873 $408 $52 $24 $680 $496 $41 $30 $608 $439 $36 $26

Aleutians EastBorough | procchool| ses6  s308 | $39 24 | sese  sa9s | s3s  saa | ss7s saas | 35 sa1 | ss7s s3ma | S35 s20

School Age| $677 $380 $41 $23 $677 $380 $41 $23 $575 $345 $35 $21 $575 $334 $35 $20

Infant $934 $438 $56 $26 $934 $438 $56 $26 $734 $423 $44 $25 $673 $392 $40 $23

Aleutians West Census Toddler $873 $408 $52 $24 $873 $408 $52 S24 $680 $496 $41 $30 $608 $439 $36 $26

Area Preschool $656 $398 $39 $24 $656 $398 $39 $24 $575 $345 $35 $21 $575 $334 $35 $20

School Age| $677 $380 $41 $23 $677 $380 $41 $23 $575 $345 $35 $21 $575 $334 $35 $20

Infant $980 $600 $59 $36 The Municipality of Anchorage does $704 $435 $42 $26 $521 $322 $31 $19

Municipality of Anchorage Toddler 5850 5535 351 $32 not have licensed group homes as a 5650 5474 539 528 5492 5359 530 $22

Preschool | $755 $425 $45 $26 ) $545 $327 $33 $20 $440 $264 $26 $16

School Age| $850  $400 | $51  $24 provider type. $501  $301 [ $30  $18 | %430 $258 | $26  $15

Infant $934 $438 $56 $26 $934 $438 $56 $26 $734 $423 $44 $25 $673 $392 $40 $23

B Toddler $873 $408 $52 $24 $873 $408 $52 $24 $680 $496 $41 $30 $608 $439 $36 $26
ethel Census Area

Preschool | $608 $398 $36 $24 $608 $398 $36 $24 $575 $345 $35 $21 $575 $334 $35 $20

School Age| $677 $380 $41 $23 $677 $380 $41 $23 $575 $345 $35 $21 $575 $334 $35 $20

Infant | $934 $438 [ $56  $26 | %934 3438 | 356 $26 | $734 %423 | s4a4 525 [ s673 392 | Sa0  $23

Bristol Bay Borough Toddler | $873  $408 [ 352  $24 | $873 408 | $52 $24 | $680 %496 | $41 330 | 608 %439 | $36  $26

Preschool | $656  $398 | $39 $24 | $656  $398 | $39 $24 | $575  $345 | $35 $21 | $575  $334 | $35 $20

School Age| $677 $380 $41 $23 $677 $380 $41 $23 $575 $345 $35 $21 $575 $334 $35 $20

Infant | $811  $550 [ $49  $33 | $811  $550 | $49 $33 | $734 sas4 | s4a  $27 | $521 322 | 31 d19

Denali Borough Toddler | $723  $525 | $43 $32 | $723 %525 | $43 $32 | $680 %496 | $41 $30 | $492  $359 | $30 $22

Preschool | $685  $501 | $41  $30 | %685  $501 | %41 $30 | $570 $342 | $34 %21 | 440 $264 | $26 16

School Age| $645 $469 $39 $28 $645 $469 $39 $28 $504 $339 $30 $20 $430 $258 $26 $15

Infant | $908  $438 | $54  $26 | $908  $438 [ $54 $26 | $734 $423 | $44 525 | $673 %392 | S40  $23

Dillingham Census Area Toddler $872 $408 $52 $24 $872 $408 $52 $24 $680 $496 $41 $30 $608 $439 $36 $26

Preschool | $725 $398 $44 $24 $725 $398 $44 $24 $575 $345 $35 $21 $575 $334 $35 $20

School Age| $250 $380 $15 $23 $250 $380 $15 $23 $575 $345 $35 $21 $575 $334 $35 $20

Infant | $1,183 $495 | $71  $30 [ $1,183 $495 | $71 $30 | $938 8350 | $56 21 [ 521 3322 [ 31 $19

Fairbanks North Star Toddler $900 $533 $54 $32 $900 $533 $54 $32 $616 $450 $37 $27 $492 $359 $30 $22

Borough Preschool | $825 $675 $50 $41 $825 $675 $50 $41 $539 $323 $32 $19 $440 $264 $26 S16

School Age] $700 $325 $42 $20 $700 $325 $42 $20 $700 $315 $42 $19 $430 $258 $26 $15

Infant | $861 $475 | $52 529 [ $861  $475 | 952 $29 | $750 $431 | $45  S26 [ $523 3322 | 331 $19

Haines Borough Toddler $744 $420 $45 $25 $744 $420 $45 $25 $725 $510 $44 $31 $492 $365 $30 $22

Preschool | $655 $275 $39 $17 $655 $275 $39 $17 $670 $330 $40 $20 $450 $275 $27 $17

School Age| $742 $352 S44 $21 $742 $352 S44 $21 $483 $350 $29 $21 $450 $275 $27 $17

Infant: Birth through 12 months

Toddler: 13 months through 35 months

F/T month (Full month) = 17 through 23 days of care, that includes at least one full day, during a calendar month;

P/T month (Part month) = fewer than 17 days of care in any combination of part or full days in a month, or 17 through 23 part days of care during a calendar month;

F/T day (Full day) = 5 hours and 1 minute of care and up to and including 10 hours of care in a day;

P/T day (Part day) = up to and including 5 hours of care in a day.

Rate Regions: http://live.laborstats.alaska.gov/cen/maps/state/current/AlaskaBorCA.pdf

* For information on Child Care Assistance Program eligibility, please see 7 AAC 41.350 of the Alaska Administrative Code.

Preschool Age: 36 months through 59 months

School Age: 5 years through 13 years”



http://live.laborstats.alaska.gov/cen/maps/state/current/AlaskaBorCA.pdf

State of Alaska

Department of Health and Social Services
Division of Public Assistance - Child Care Program Office

Child Care Assistance Program Rate Schedule (Revised March 1, 2019)

Rate Region

Age Group

Licensed or Military Center

Licensed Group Home

Licensed or Military Home

Approved Relative or In-Home Care

F/T P/T F/T P/T
Month | Month| Day Day

F/T P/T F/T
Month | Month| Day

P/T
Day

F/T P/T F/T P/T
Month | Month| Day Day

F/T P/T F/T P/T
Month | Month| Day Day

Hoonah-Angoon Census
Area

Infant
Toddler
Preschool
School Age

$861 $630 $52 $38
$744 $630 $45 $38
$655 $450 $39 $27
$742 $450 $44 $27

$861 $630 $52
S744 $630 $45
$655 $450 $39
$742 $450 $44

$38
$38
$27
$27

$698 $431 $42 $26
$675 $510 $41 $31
$550 $330 $33 $20
$483 $290 $29 $17

$523 $322 $31 $19
$492 $365 $30 $22
$450 $275 $27 $17
$450 $275 $27 $17

City and Borough of
Juneau

Infant
Toddler
Preschool
School Age

$1,120 $575 $67 $35
$1,000 $493 $60 $30
$1,030 $140 $62 S8

$350 $220 $21 $13

$1,120 $575 $67
$1,000 $493 $60
$1,030 $140 $62

$350 $220 $21

$35
$30
$8
$13

$726  $446 $44 $27
$800  $474 $48 $28
$913  $380 $55 $23
$483  $290 $29 $17

$523 $322 $31 $19
$492 $365 $30 $22
$450 $275 $27 $17
$450 $275 $27 $17

Kenai Peninsula Borough

Infant
Toddler
Preschool
School Age|

$850 $565 $51 $34
$800 $607 $48 $36
$690 $527 $41 $32
$690 $490 $41 $29

$850  $565 $51
$800  $607 $48
$690  $527 $41
$690  $490 $41

$34
$36
$32
$29

$802  $531 $48 $32
$720  $452 $43 $27
$660  $420 $40 $25
$600  $350 $36 $21

$503 3314 [ 330 $19
$500  $365 $30 $22
$500  $293 $30 $18
$500  $293 $30 $18

Ketchikan Gateway
Borough

Infant
Toddler
Preschool
School Age

$791  $475 $47 $29
$700  $420 $42 $25
$607  $364 $36 $22
$550  $330 $33 $20

$791  $475 $47
$700  $420 $42
$607  $364 $36
$550  $330 $33

$29
$25
$22
$20

$698  $431 $42 $26
$700  $510 $42 $31
$607  $330 $36 $20
$550  $290 $33 $17

$523 $322 $31 $19
$492 $365 $30 $22
$450 $275 $27 $17
$450 $275 $27 $17

Kodiak Island Borough

Infant
Toddler
Preschool
School Age|

$844 $465 $51 $28
$744 $420 $45 $25
$697 $436 $42 $26
$648 $387 $39 $23

$844  $465 $51
$744  $420 $45
$697  $436 $42
$648  $387 $39

$28
$25
$26
$23

$779 $482 $47 $29
$620 $452 $37 $27
$600  $360 $36 $22
$500 $300 | $30 $18

$503  $314 | 330 $19
$500  $365 $30 $22
$500  $293 $30 $18
$500  $293 $30 $18

Lake and Peninsula
Borough

Infant
Toddler
Preschool
School Age

$934  $438 $56 $26
$873  $408 $52 $24
$656  $398 $39 $24
$677  $380 $41 $23

$934  $438 $56
$873 408 $52
$656  $398 $39
$677  $380 $41

$26
$24
$24
$23

$734 $423 $44 $25
$680 $496 $41 $30
$575 $345 $35 $21
$575 $345 $35 $21

$673 $392 $40 $23
$608 $439 $36 $26
$575 $334 $35 $20
$575 $334 $35 $20

Matanuska-Susitna
Borough

Infant
Toddler
Preschool
School Age|

$758 $465 $45 $28
$700 $417 $42 $25
$649 $395 $39 $24
$675 $378 $41 $23

$758  $465 $45
$700  $417 $42
$649  $395 $39
$675  $378 $41

$28
$25
$24
$23

$647  $388 $39 $23
$600  $360 $36 $22
$600  $360 $36 $22
$483  $315 $29 $19

$521 $322 $31 $19
$492 $359 $30 $22
$440 $264 $26 $16
$430 $258 $26 $15

Nome Census Area

Infant
Toddler
Preschool
School Age

$795 $438 $48 $26
$737 $416 $44 $25
$670 $406 $40 $24
$890 $499 $53 $30

$795  $438 $48
$737 %416 $44
$670  $406 $40
$890  $499 $53

$26
$25
$24
$30

$734 $423 S44 $25
$680 $496 $41 $30
$621 $335 $37 $20
$545 $327 $33 $20

$654 $363 $39 $22
$650 $405 $39 $24
$500 $300 $30 $18
$500 $300 $30 $18

North Slope Borough

Infant
Toddler
Preschool
School Age|

$1,280 $768 s77 $46
$1,280 $768 $77 $46
$670 $406 $40 $24
$890 $499 $53 $30

$1,280 $768 s77
$1,280 $768 $77
$670 $406 $40
$890 $499 $53

$46
$46
$24
$30

$734  $423 $44 $25
$680  $496 $41 $30
$621  $335 $37 $20
$545  $327 $33 $20

$654  $363 $39 $22
$650  $405 $39 $24
$500  $300 $30 $18
$500  $300 $30 $18

Infant: Birth through 12 months

Toddler: 13 months through 35 months

Preschool Age: 36 months through 59 months

F/T month (Full month) = 17 through 23 days of care, that includes at least one full day, during a calendar month;

School Age: 5 years through 13 years”

P/T month (Part month) = fewer than 17 days of care in any combination of part or full days in a month, or 17 through 23 part days of care during a calendar month;

F/T day (Full day) = 5 hours and 1 minute of care and up to and including 10 hours of care in a day;

P/T day (Part day) = up to and including 5 hours of care in a day.

Rate Regions: http://live.laborstats.alaska.gov/cen/maps/state/current/AlaskaBorCA.pdf

* For information on Child Care Assistance Program eligibility, please see 7 AAC 41.350 of the Alaska Administrative Code.



http://live.laborstats.alaska.gov/cen/maps/state/current/AlaskaBorCA.pdf

State of Alaska

Department of Health and Social Services
Division of Public Assistance - Child Care Program Office

Child Care Assistance Program Rate Schedule (Revised March 1, 2019)

Licensed or Military Center

Licensed Group Home

Licensed or Military Home

Approved Relative or In-Home Care

F/T P/T F/T P/T F/T P/T F/T P/T F/T P/T F/T P/T F/T P/T F/T P/T
Rate Region Age Group| Month| Month| Day Day | Month| Month| Day Day | Month| Month| Day Day | Month| Month| Day Day
Infant $795  $438 $48 $26 $795  $438 $48 $26 | $734 %423 $44 $25 $654  $363 $39 $22
. Toddler | $737  $416 $44 $25 $737 %416 $44 $25 $680  $496 $41 $30 $650  $405 $39 $24
Northwest Arctic B h
OriMWEstArCHe BOTOUER | preschool| 670  $a06 | 40 $24 | $670 sa06 | $40  $24 | $e21 335 | $37 20 | $soo  $300 [ s30  sus
School Age| $890  $499 $53 $30 $890  $499 $53 $30 | $545  $327 $33 $20 $500  $300 $30 $18
Infant $852  $475 $51 $29 $852  $475 $51 $29 | $698  $431 $42 $26 $523  $322 $31 $19
Petersburg Borough Toddler | $852  $592 $51 $36 $852  $592 $51 $36 | $675  $510 $41 $31 $492  $365 $30 $22
Preschool | $765  $521 $46 $31 $765  $521 $46 $31 $550  $330 $33 $20 $450  $275 $27 $17
School Age| $742  $439 $44 $26 $742  $439 $44 $26 | $483  $290 $29 $17 $450  $275 $27 $17
Infant $972  $475 $58 $29 $972  $475 $58 $29 | $698 %431 $42 $26 $523  $322 $31 $19
Prince of Wales-Hyder Toddler | $871  $563 $52 $34 $871  $563 $52 $34 | $675  $510 $41 $31 $492  $365 $30 $22
Census Area Preschool [ $768  $501 $46 $30 $768  $501 $46 $30 | $550  $330 $33 $20 $450  $275 $27 $17
School Age| $742  $464 $44 $28 $742  $464 $44 $28 | $483  $290 $29 $17 $450  $275 $27 $17
Infant | $1,190 $713 $71 $43 | $1,190 $713 $71 $43 $698  $431 $42 $26 $523  $322 $31 $19
- . Toddler | $1,037 $624 $62 $37 | $1,037 $624 $62 $37 | $1,075 $655 $65 $39 $492  $365 $30 $22
City and Borough of Sitka ! ’ ’
fty and Soroug ' Preschool | $700  $225 $42 $14 $700  $225 $42 $14 | $550  $578 $33 $35 $450  $275 $27 $17
School Age] $575  $350 $35 $21 $575  $350 $35 $21 $483  $567 $29 $34 $450  $275 $27 $17
Infant $861  $475 $52 $29 $861  $475 $52 $29 | $698 %431 $42 $26 $523  $322 $31 $19
I Toddler | $744  $420 $45 $25 $744  $420 $45 $25 $675  $510 $41 $31 $492  $365 $30 $22
Y] lity of Sk
UnICIpality O SKABWAY | o o school | 3655  $397 $39 $24 $655  $397 $39 $24 | $550  $330 $33 $20 $450  $275 $27 $17
School Age| $742  $352 $44 $21 $742  $352 $44 $21 $483  $290 $29 $17 $450  $275 $27 $17
Infant $811  $550 $49 $33 $811  $550 $49 $33 $734  $454 $44 $27 $521  $322 $31 $19
Southeast Fairbanks Toddler | $723  $525 $43 $32 $723  $525 $43 $32 $680  $496 $41 $30 $492  $359 $30 $22
Census Area Preschool | $685  $501 $41 $30 $685  $501 $41 $30 | $570  $342 $34 $21 $440  $264 $26 $16
School Age| $645  $469 $39 $28 $645  $469 $39 $28 | $504  $339 $30 $20 $430  $258 $26 $15
Infant $844  $465 $51 $28 $844  $465 $51 $28 | $779  $482 $47 $29 $503  $314 $30 $19
Valdez-Cordova Census Toddler | $744  $420 $45 $25 $744  $420 $45 $25 $620  $452 $37 $27 $500  $365 $30 $22
Area Preschool | $653  $436 $39 $26 $653  $436 $39 $26 | $600  $360 $36 $22 $500  $293 $30 $18
School Age] $690  $387 $41 $23 $690  $387 $41 $23 $500  $300 $30 $18 $500  $293 $30 $18
Infant $934  $438 $56 $26 $934  $438 $56 $26 | $734  $423 $44 $25 $673  $392 $40 $23
Kusilvak Census Area Toddler | $873  $408 $52 $24 $873  $408 $52 $24 | $680  $496 $41 $30 $608  $439 $36 $26
Preschool| $656  $398 $39 $24 $656  $398 $39 $24 | $575  $345 $35 $21 $575  $334 $35 $20
School Age| $677  $380 $41 $23 $677  $380 $41 $23 $575  $345 $35 $21 $575  $334 $35 $20
Infant $861  $475 $52 $29 $861  $475 $52 $29 | $698 %431 $42 $26 $523  $322 $31 $19
City and Borough of Toddler | $744  $420 $45 $25 $744  $420 $45 $25 $675  $510 $41 $31 $492  $365 $30 $22
Wrangell Preschool | $655  $397 $39 $24 $655  $397 $39 $24 | $550  $330 $33 $20 $450  $275 $27 $17
School Age| $742  $352 $44 $21 $742  $352 $44 $21 $483  $290 $29 $17 $450  $275 $27 $17

Infant: Birth through 12 months

Toddler: 13 months through 35 months

Preschool Age: 36 months through 59 months

F/T month (Full month) = 17 through 23 days of care, that includes at least one full day, during a calendar month;

School Age: 5 years through 13 years”

P/T month (Part month) = fewer than 17 days of care in any combination of part or full days in a month, or 17 through 23 part days of care during a calendar month;

F/T day (Full day) = 5 hours and 1 minute of care and up to and including 10 hours of care in a day;

P/T day (Part day) = up to and including 5 hours of care in a day.

Rate Regions: http://live.laborstats.alaska.gov/cen/maps/state/current/AlaskaBorCA.pdf

* For information on Child Care Assistance Program eligibility, please see 7 AAC 41.350 of the Alaska Administrative Code.



http://live.laborstats.alaska.gov/cen/maps/state/current/AlaskaBorCA.pdf

State of Alaska

Department of Health and Social Services
Division of Public Assistance - Child Care Program Office

Child Care Assistance Program Rate Schedule (Revised March 1, 2019)

Licensed or Military Center

Licensed Group Home

Licensed or Military Home

Approved Relative or In-Home Care

F/T P/T F/T P/T F/T P/T F/T P/T F/T P/T F/T P/T F/T P/T F/T P/T

Rate Region Age Group| Month| Month Day Day | Month| Month Day Day | Month| Month Day Day | Month| Month Day Day
Infant $861 $475 $52 $29 $861 $475 $52 $29 $698 $431 $42 $26 $523 $322 $31 $19

Vel e Toddler $744 $420 $45 $25 $744 $420 $45 $25 $675 $510 $41 $31 $492 $365 $30 $22
Preschool $655 $397 $39 $24 $655 $397 $39 $24 $550 $330 $33 $20 $450 $275 $27 $17

School Age| $742 $352 S44 S21 $742 $352 S44 $21 $483 $290 $29 $17 $450 $275 $27 $17

Infant $811 $550 $49 $33 $811 $550 $49 $33 $734 $454 $44 $27 $521 $322 $31 $19

Yukon-Koyukuk Census Toddler $723 $525 $43 $32 $723 $525 $43 $32 $680 $496 $41 $30 $492 $359 $30 $22
Area Preschool $685 $501 $41 $30 $685 $501 $41 $30 $570 $342 $34 $21 $440 $264 $26 $16

School Age| $645 $469 $39 $28 $645 $469 $39 $28 $504 $339 $30 $20 $430 $258 $26 $15

Infant: Birth through 12 months

Toddler: 13 months through 35 months

Preschool Age: 36 months through 59 months

F/T month (Full month) = 17 through 23 days of care, that includes at least one full day, during a calendar month;

School Age: 5 years through 13 years®

P/T month (Part month) = fewer than 17 days of care in any combination of part or full days in a month, or 17 through 23 part days of care during a calendar month;

F/T day (Full day) = 5 hours and 1 minute of care and up to and including 10 hours of care in a day;

P/T day (Part day) = up to and including 5 hours of care in a day.

Rate Regions: http://live.laborstats.alaska.gov/cen/maps/state/current/AlaskaBorCA.pdf

* For information on Child Care Assistance Program eligibility, please see 7 AAC 41.350 of the Alaska Administrative Code.



http://live.laborstats.alaska.gov/cen/maps/state/current/AlaskaBorCA.pdf

